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Government of India

Ministry of Human Resource Development

(Deptt. of School Education & Literacy)

Shastri Bhavvan, New Delhi,

Dated; 13.09.2019

To,

Mr. Suhail Khan,

Quarter No. B 23H, Yarada Park Housing Colony,
Malkapuram, Sriharipuram

Vishakhapatnam - 53001 1 (Andhra Pradesh)

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005 - Online RTI applications of
Mr. Suhail Khan, having registration no. DOSEL/R/2019/80888 &

DOSEL/R/2019/80986 dated 04.09.2019 and 06.09.2019 respectively.
Sir,

I am directed to refer to your RTI applications having registration no. DOSEL/R/2019/80888 &
DOSEL/R/2019/80986 dated 04.09.2019 and 06.09.2019 respectively and to say that the requisite
information w.r.t. point no. 1 of your applications is as under:-

The literacy rate is calculated on the basis of census conducted by Registrar General of India after
every ten years and is available from 1951. Therefore, the literacy rate of the country between the year
1951 to 1971 is as under:

S.No. Census Year, - Literacy Rate

1. 1951 18.33

2. 1961 28.30

3. 1971 34.45

2. It is to inform you that the part information w.r.t. to point no.l and information related to point no.
2- is maintained by Registrar General of India and your RTI applications are being transferred to
concerned CPIO for furnishing inforniation directly to you.

3. If you are not satisfied by the RTI reply, you may contact the Appellate Authority of the CPIO,
Sh. M.C. Worthing, Deputy Secretary and First Appellate Authority (NLM.I), Department of School
Education & Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Room No. 423, C-Wing, Shastri
Bhawan, New Delhi-110115.

Yours feithfully.

ti(Rajendra'l^$rma)
CPIO and Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele. No.Ol 1-23384159

Copy to:

1. CPIO, Registrar General of India, 2A, Man Singh Road, UPSC, New Delhi, Delhi 110001 ...
with a request to furnish the information w.r.t. RTI applications (copy enclosed) to the applicant directly
under intimation to this office. K

Rajenia •

CPIO and Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele. No.Ol 1-23384159



11/09/2019 Action History

Applicant Name

Text of Application

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.DOSEL/R/2019/80888

SUHAIL KHAN

Respected sir I am curious to know the answers of my foiiowing
question Q-1 what was the iiteracy rate before 1971 in India and
following states '1 Haryana 2 Punjab 3 Delhi 4 Bihar 5 Assam Q-2
How much population was there in same states(Haryana, Punjab,
Delhi, Bihar, Assam) before 1971 and most importantly how much
percentage of total state population were having foiiowing documents
issued before 1971 1951 NRC Electoral Roll(s) up to 24 March
(midnight), 1971 Land & Tenancy Records Citizenship Certificate
Permanent Residential Certificate Refugee Registration Certificate
Any Govt. issued License/Certificate Govt. Service/ Employment
Certificate Bank/Post Office Accounts Birth Certificate
Board/University Educational Certificate Court Records/Processes
Please provide answer of ail questions thanks

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1  RTI REQUEST

■ RECEIVED

2  REQUEST

FQRWARDED TO

CPIO(s) AND
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER PUBLIC

AUTHORY(s)

Date of

Action

04/09/2019

Action

Taken By

Nodal Officer

06/09/2019 Nodal Officer

Remarks

PMOIN/R/2019/53912

1) Office of the Registrar General of India :
RTI MATTER FORWARDED TO D/O

SE&L AND TRANSFERRED TO Office of

the Registrar General of India US 6(3) OF
RTI ACT, 2005 FOR REPLY OF POINT

N0.2

Print

https://rtionllne.gov.ln/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=E9oM4pmu501so7UDZ71J338BHY4C%2F%2Bk%2BO7i%2F445E6OA%3D 1/1



mtps;//ruo!iiine.gov.m/K 1 livi is/CKiu/K 1 iuemiis.prip'.'reg=i;yo,.

irri REQUIiST DETAILS (3TR€lr3ITf3TgfrsrteW)

Registration Number DOStL/R/2019/80888 Date of Receipt 04/09/2019

:  (wrfB^r ctrfhi);

IVii fssf erred i'rot;) i'tf /'''li'-; sviHiihtci r i Jhice oh 0-i- ii'ddii jr w int i/eicienco Nunh;*j
-  x- , " sal )fNid/LtliO/d/t-M:!

Rl f application is being transfer for apiiroprlate action.Remarks

Type of Receipt ^ WfT)

Name (STW) :

Address (TOT):

State (t.lcr>q) :

Phone Number (tfTlFrST^):

Email-ID (t#5r-3rr|#):

Status (f^^§lf^)(Rura!/Urban):

Requester Letter

Number(Pl^Ci<h TO TO&TO •

Is Requester Below Poverty

Line ? 311^^

Amount Paid OOflt ̂  8TTOT5T)

Eiectronically
Transferred from 0liter

Public Authority

SUHAIL KHAN

deihi, Pm;110094

Delhi

Details not provided

Language of English

Request

Gender (1^^ :

Country (^T) : I'ldia

Mobile Number +91-8527414785

suhailkhan31051 @gmai].coni

Urban

Details not provided

No ■

Education Status :
Details not

provided

Details not
Letter Date: p,ovided

Citizenship Status

(<dl.0U«hdl)

Indian

10) (original recipient) Mode of Payment Payment

(STTOFTWWTT) Gateway

Request Pertains to (3T^^ GPIO (NLM-I)

Information Sought (oiWcblO

3mfr):

Respected sir
I am curious to know the answers of ray following question

Q-1 what was the literacy rate before 1971 in India and following

9/13/2019, 10:58 AM
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https;//rtlonline;gov.in/RTIMIS/CP10/RTIDetails.plip?reg=E9o..

states .

1 Haryana

2 Punjab
3-Delhi ' ' .
4 Bihar

. 5 Assam

Q-2 How much population was there in same statesCHaiyana.
Punjab, Delhi, Bihar, Assam) before 1971 and. most iniportantiy
how much percentage of total state population were having
following documents issued before 1971

1951 NRC
Electoral Ro!l(s) up to 24 March (midnight), 1971
Land & Tenancy Records
C'ilizeiisliip Certificate
Permanent Residential Certificate

Refugee Registration Certificate
Any Govt. issued License/Certificate
Govt: Service/ Employment Certificate
Bank/Post Office Accounts

Birth Certificate

Board/University Educational Certificate
Court Records/Processes

Please provide answer of ail questions
thanks

Respected sir
1 am curious to know the answers of my following question

Q-1 what was the literacy rate before 1971 in India and following
states

1 Haryana

2 Punjab
3 Delhi

4 Bihar

Original RTI Text

3nT€t3Tlf ̂TfS): Q-2 How much population was there in same states(Haiyana,
Punjab, Delhi, Bihar, Assam) before 1971 and most importantly
how much percentage of total state population were having
following documents issued before 1971

1951 NRC

Electoral Roll(s) up to 24 March (midnight), 1971
Land & Tenancy Records
Citizenship Certificate
Permanent Residential Certificate

9/13/2019, 10:58 A



https;//ri.ionl ine.gov. in/RTIMlS/CP10/RTlDelails.php?i'<ig-E9o..

Refugee Registration Certificate
Any Govt. is,sued License/Certificate
Govt. Service/ Employment Certificate
Banlc/PoCi Office Accounts

Birth Certificate

Board/University Educational Certificate

Court Records/Processes

Please provide answer of all questions
thanks

Print Save Close

3 of 3 9/13/2019. 10:58 At



11/09/2019 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.DOSEL/R/2019/80896

Applicant Name SUHAIL KHAN

Respected sir I am curious to know the answers offny following
question Q-1 what was the literacy rate before 1971 in India and
following states 1 Haryana 2 Punjab 3 Delhi 4 Bihar 5 Assam Q-2
How much population was there in same states{Haryana, Punjab,
Delhi, Bihar, Assam) before 1971 and most importantly how much
percentage of total state population were having follovdng documents
issued before -igTI-IOSI- NRG Electoral Roll(s) up to 24 fvlarch
(midnight), 1971 Land & Tenancy Records Citizenship Certificate
Permanent Residential Certificate Refugee Registration Certificate
Any Govt. issued License/Certificate Govt, Service/ Employment
Certificate Bank/Post Office Accounts Birth Certificate
Board/University Educational Certificate Court Records/Processes
Please provide answer of all questions thanks

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken

1  RTI REQUEST

'  RECEIVED

2' REQUEST

FOr^WARDED TO
CPIOfs) AND

transferred to
OTHER PUBLIC

AUTHORY(s)

Date of

Action

06/09/2019

06/09/2019

Action

Taken By

Nodal Officer

Nodal Officer

Remarks

' MHOME/R/2019/81911

1) Ministry of Home Affairs : RTI
APPLICATION IS FORWARDED TO D/0
SE&L AND TRANSFERRED TO MHA
AND Registrar General of India FOR

POINT N0.2 US 6(3) OF RTI ACT, 2005;
2) Department of School Education and

Literacy, M/o Human Resource
Development: Matter is related to them,;
3) Office of the Registrar General of India :
RTI APPLICATION IS FORWARDED TO

0/0 SE&L AND TRANSFERRED TO MHA

AND Registrar General of India FOR
POINT N0.2 US 6(3) OF RTI ACT, 2005

Print

r.

OS

1ft



IVI isviio/v^i iv//iM j 1./CU11i:>.|jjip;Iuu—1 ru/:..,

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (3TTT€taiTf 3T7ndtr
»  O

Registration Number (ToftqFTor DOSEL/R/2019/80896

WsW) : .

Date of Receipt 06/09/2019

L"i,U!\lcrred iO'fin; rd' '0 i ionic U{'Aj>}/2;| i A \^''i!h i-UAcrejiCv: Nu'iOh'
: Mi K.iMK; \{-"20 i v/8 IA n

Romarks/fecxTDfl) ; ^LRter is relatec! to tliem.

Type of Receipt ^ tj^TR)

Name (STW) :

Address CTBT) ;

State (ITFtT):

Phone Number :

Electronically
Transferred from Other

Public Authority

SUHAIL KHAN

deihi. Pin:] 10094

Delhi

Details not provided

Language of English

Request (3?^TfitT

^STTTT) :

Gender (feW): Male

Country

Mobile Number +91-8527414785

(3ft9ifw?reD:

Email-ID (fc^-3nf#l) ; suhailkhan31051 @gmai].com

Status (f^?Tf^(Rural/Urban) : Urban E

Requester Letter

Number(1^1^l?^qT ̂ns^TT):

Is Requester Below Poverty

Line ? ^tM ̂

Amount Paid (TI% ̂  SPlHR)

Details not provided

ducation Status Details not

:  provided

Details not
Letter Date : provided

No

Citizenship Status

(aiNlR<^Cll)

Indian

Request Pertains to (3TR^

^pr^fEinsr ̂ :

Information Sought (x3iioi«tJi{l

3TRft):

0 (Received Is) Prime
Minister's Officcj
toriginal recipieni)

CPIO (NLM-I)

Mode of Payment P'lyiicnt
.m- ^ _ ... Gateway
(SPTHM^WTT)

Respected sir
I am curious to knovv tlie answers of my following question

Q-1 what was the literacy rate before 1971 in India and following

9/13/2019, 10:59 A.N't
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;  states

1 Haryana
2 Punjab
3 Delhi

4 Bihar

5 Assam

Q-2 How much population was there in same states(Haryana, '
Punjab, Delhi, Bihar, Assam) before 1971 and most importantly
hovv much peicentage of total state population were having
following documents issued before 1971

1951 NRC

Electoral Roll(s) up to 24 March (midnight); ] 971
Land & Tenancy Records
Citizenship Certificate
Permanent Residential Certificate

Refugee Registration Certificate
Any Govt. issued License/Certificate
Govt. Service/Employment Certificate
Bank/Post Oifice Accounts
Birth Certificate

Board/University Educational Certificate
Court Records/Processes

Please provide answer of all questions
thanks

Respected sir
I am curious to know the answers of my following question

Q-1 what was the literacy rate before 1971 in India and following
states

1 Haryana
2 Punjab
3 Delhi

4 Bihar

Original RTI Text (JToT ^
3IR€t3ITt TO): Q-2 How much population was there in sanre stales(Haryana,

Punjab, Delhi, Bihar, Assam) before 1971 and most importantly
how much percentage of total state population were having
follovving documents issued before 1971

1951 NRC

Electoral Roll(s) up to 24 March (midnight). 1971
Land & Tenancy Records
Citizenship Certificate
Permanent Residential Certificate

9/13/2019, 10:59 AM4
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Refugee Registi-ation Certificate
Any Govt. issued License/Certificate
Govi. Service/ Employment Certificate
Bank/Post Office Accounts
Birth Certificate
Board/University Educational Certificate
Court Records/Processes

Please provide answer of all questions
thanks

Print Save Close

9/13/2019. 10:59 AM


